

REPORTABLES

**Reportable Items
For The Month of January 2017
Actions Authorized by Staff From December 10, 2016 Through January 13, 2017
as Authorized by Resolution of the Board Dated January 15, 2016**

<u>Department/Org Code</u>	<u>Project Title</u>	<u>Project Authority</u>	<u>Action</u>	<u>Amount/(Percent)</u>
California Highway Patrol (2720)	Site Selection for Area Office Replacement – Quincy, Plumas County – Statewide Advance Planning and Site Identification	Chapter 318, Statutes of 2016, Item 2720-301-0044(1)	Authorize Site Selection for 2037 Lee Road Site, Quincy, CA	NA
California Conservation Corp (3340)	Auburn Campus - Kitchen, Multipurpose Room, and Dorm Replacement, Placer County	Chapters 10 and 11, Statutes Of 2015, Item 3340-301-0001(1)	Approve Preliminary Plans, Recognize a Construction Deficit	\$1,498,100 Construction Deficit (6.7 percent)
Department of State Hospitals (4440)	Statewide – Enhanced Treatment Units, San Luis Obispo County and San Bernardino County	Chapter 25, Statutes of 2014, Item 4440-301-0001(1); Chapter 10, Statutes of 2015, Item 4440-301-0001(4); Chapter 23, Statutes of 2016, Item 4440-490 (1)	Approve Preliminary Plans	NA

REPORTABLES

**Reportable Items
For The Month of January 2017
Actions Authorized by Staff From December 10, 2016 Through January 13, 2017
as Authorized by Resolution of the Board Dated January 15, 2016**

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation (5225)	Centinela State Prison, Health Care Facility Improvement Project, Imperial County	Section 28(a) of Chapter 7, Statutes of 2007, Section 7050 of the Penal Code	Recognize Revised Project Costs	Increase of \$5,902,000 for Total Estimated Project Cost of \$24,838,000
Board Of State and Community Corrections (5227)	Adult Local Criminal Justice Facilities Project, Placer County	GC Sections 15820.93 – 15820.936	Establish The Project Scope, Cost and Schedule.	Total Project Cost of \$12,967,000: \$9,500,000 State Funds and \$3,467,000 Local Funds

REPORTABLES

**Reportable Items for High Speed Rail
Acquisitions Authorized by Staff From December 10, 2016 Through January 13, 2017
Pursuant to Resolution of the Board Dated November 6, 2015**

Right of Way (ROW) Contracts			
Delegation Period	Signed ROW Contracts	Number of Properties/ Assessors Parcel Numbers	Acquisition Amount
12/10/16 – 1/13/17	38	47	\$16,311,414

REPORTABLES

**Reportable Items for High Speed Rail
Acquisitions Authorized by Staff From December 10, 2016 Through January 13, 2017
Pursuant to Resolution of the Board Dated November 6, 2015**

Possession and Use Agreements (PAUs)			
Delegation Period	Signed PAUs	Number of Properties/ Assessors Parcel Numbers	PAU Amount
12/10/16 – 1/13/17	3	5	\$3,797,000